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T.A.No,3 of 1988
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(By Hon'ble Mr,Justice UiC.Srivastava,V;fn

The sole applicant in this case has diedifﬁ
during the pendency of this application and,ﬁﬁ,hi%i*:

place his legal representatives have been substituted

22 The applicant was appointed as Fitter in
North Eastern Railway on 10,6,44. He was placed

as the Fitter in the Carriage in North Eastern »i—}E
Railway and continued in the service, On 25.3.71 y
when the applicant was on duty as Fitter in the Carf';
age at Kathgodam,Distt.Nainital, the applicant got I
injuries on his head and therefore, the applicant
was placed on hurt on duty which continued till

25,5,7L., As the applicant had comp leted 45 years of

age, as provided under rules, he was medically
examined and was found medically fit for Lower
Medical Category in C-2, Even though he was found
medically fit for Lower Medical Category, but he
was not provided any duty for about five years
from 1971 June onward and ultimately he was
appointed aafresh as a peon wgeo.f. 1.1.77. The
applicant received papers regarding pension on

19,9,79and he was made to retire on 30,6.84 but
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no pension or gratuity etc, was given to him and
that is why he made pepresentation after
representation and ultimately knopcked the deoor ;
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of the court by filing a writ petition,

3. According to the respondents, the gpplicant
was officially appointed on the post of Carriage
Cleaner in 1971 , He was medically examined and

was found unsuitable khereby discharged from

service w.e f, 14,3,72 but was re~employed on 1,1.77
on the post of peon and thereafter from that post
retired on 30,6.84 on attaining age of superannuatioen,
According to the respondents, as the applicant was
re=appointed in 1977, he was not entitled for any
pension or pensionary benefits and that is why the
same has rightly been denied to him, It has been '
stated that the applicant, after medical-examination,f
was not entitled to remain on the post of Fitter |
and as such he was granted leave from time to timeﬂ;

which were due and thereafter he was discharged

from service on 14,3,72, There was no occasion

e

for the railway Administration to provide any duty

to the applicants After issue of order of discharge,

b

the applicant filed a Civil suit which was dismissed [
by the trial court, The zppeal was allowed and the
Railway Administration was directed to provide y

alternative service to the applicant and it is in

this context that a fresh appointment was given
to the applicant as a peon from 13.2,77. Before

the applicant was to reach the age of superannuatien, |
he was advised by the Railway Administratien to i
deposit the amounts which were paid to him at

the time of his being discharged from service in the
year 1972, which were R5,10,283-75P but the agpplicant
did not deposit the said amount and later on the
applicant expressed his inagbility to deposit the

same and said that he is ungble to deposit the
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funds received by him and the amount which fell
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due towards him under the orders of the Court

will be adjusted towards the said requirement
under the Railway Administration's letter , There
is no provision of adjustment and,therefere, his
prayer could not be allowed and the Railway
Administration had no choice but to provide the
applicent | only the amount which'was due fell to
him as permissible under the rules and the
permissible amount comes to Rs,7,385 which was paid
to the applicant in the month of July,1984 after
his retirement and the/igi%gggtration was prepared
to exercise its discretion in favour of the
applicant permissible under Para 1316 of the
Indian Rgilways Estgblishment Code Volume I but

nothing could be done as the applicant expressed

his inability to refund the amount of payment
received by him in the year 1972,

4, Thus, from the facts, stated abovey, it "
appears that the Railway Administration was inclin- |
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-ed to accept the prayer of the applicant , It appear

that this offer was made to the applicant. Of course'f

the railway administration chose to provide

only Bs,73385,43P, on retirement in 1984 the

applicant could not have been asked to refund
the amount B,10,283=75P as he was not suppesed i
to keep the said amount in his bag and the same E
was utilised for the purpose, In case, the applicant{
prayer could have been allowed, this amount could ;
have been adjusted. The applicant has served the E
Railway Administration for 18 years,' He was entitledf

to pension for service of 18 years,When he was

declared medically unfit for category in which

|
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he was working but was found fit for a lower medicali

category=C2, it was the duty of the Railway L
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Administration under the paragraph on which reliance |
has been placed and the sald paragraph provides feor a
giving an glternative appointment te the applicant,
But he was not provided an alternative appointment

for which the applicant is not to suffer., Even

otherwise the applicant has worked for 18 years, he
becomes entitled for pensien ,Accerdingly, the
respondents are directed to consider the case of )
the spplicant in the light of the fact that he has
served the railway administration for 18 years and

it is because of the fault of the railway administqat&on
that he could not continue the service thereafter,
in view of the fact that he was declared medically
unfit and was categorised for a lower category and
was not provided that lower category's job by the )
Railway Administration, Let a decision in this behalfé-i
be taken within a peried of three months from-the |
date of communication of this erder in accordance ;
with law and without taking a strict view but a
sympathatic view in the matter, With these observations |
the application stands disposed of . No erder as te

costsy
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